Buckhannon Historic Landmarks Commission- 6:00 pm in Council Chambers Special Public Meeting Agenda for Tuesday, April 5, 2022

To participate in the meeting virtually,
Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone:
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/297588861

You can also dial in using your phone: United States: +1 (408) 650-3123 Access Code: 297-588-861

The Buckhannon Historic Landmarks Commission will hold a special public meeting on **Tuesday, April 5, 2022 at 6:00 pm** in the City Council Chambers at City Hall, 70 East Main Street, Buckhannon WV 26201.

To participate in the meeting virtually, join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone at https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/297588861. You can also dial in using your phone United States: +1 (408) 650-3123 Access Code: 297-588-861. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss the following items: Residential Design Criteria Guidelines for the Buckhannon Historic District; Information and Resources on Guidance to Repair Historic Properties; Grant Opportunities for Historic Properties. This is an open meeting (per WV code § 6-9A-3) and all interested parties are welcome to attend.

- A. Call to Order
 - A.1 Moment of Silence
 - A.2 Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America
- **B.** Recognized Guests
 - **B.1 Meredith Dreistadt-West Virginia State Historic Preservation Office**
- C. Strategic Issues for Discussion and/or Vote
 - C.1 Residential Design Criteria Guidelines for the Buckhannon Historic District
 - C.2 Information and Resources on Guidance to Repair Historic Properties
 - **C.3 Grant Opportunities for Historic Properties**
- D. Comments and Announcements
- E. Adjournment

POSTED 01/28/2022